504019226 09/23/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4065883

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RUSSELL BAKER	09/14/2016
LAWRENCE ZELNER	09/07/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RST AUTOMATION, LLC
Street Address:	79 ALEXANDER AVE.
Internal Address:	#35A
City:	BRONX
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10454

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15068420	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)876-6700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6178765700

Email: ckuta@kutaiplaw.com CHRISTINE M. KUTA **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 380808

Address Line 2: KUTA INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW LLC Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RST-004-P
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE M. KUTA
SIGNATURE:	/Christine M. Kuta/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=RST-004-P-ASN-by-Inventors-ex#page1.tif source=RST-004-P-ASN-by-Inventors-ex#page2.tif source=RST-004-P-ASN-by-Inventors-ex#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 039841 FRAME: 0728 504019226

source=RST-004-P-ASN-by-Inventors-ex#page4.tif source=RST-004-P-ASN-by-Inventors-ex#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 039841 FRAME: 0729

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Russell Baker, residing at 4309 47th Ave., Apt. 3A, Sunnyside, NY, 11104; and Lawrence Zelner, residing at 163 Engle Street, Suite 4B, Englewood, NJ, 07631 (hereinafter collectively referred to as Assignors);

WHEI	REAS,	Assignors have invented certain new and useful inventions entitled	
		SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PACKAGING INSTRUMENTS :	set
		forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,	
	[]	is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office;	
	[X]	was filed on March 11, 2016 as U.S. Application No. 15/068,420	;
	[]	was patented under U.S. Patent Noon;	and

WHEREAS, RST Automation, LLC, a limited liability company organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 79 Alexander Ave., #35A, Bronx, NY, 10454 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, and improvements thereon, and in and to said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and any Letters Patent of the United States, and of foreign jurisdictions, to be obtained therefor and thereon, as well as the right of action and all other rights, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom for past infringement thereof, and to collection of reasonable royalties based on provisional rights thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and said improvements and said application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and

Docket No.: RST-004-P Page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 039841 FRAME: 0730

all patent applications claiming priority therefrom including, but not limited to, all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said inventions and improvements in any foreign country including, but not limited to, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part thereof, and further including, but not limited to, extensions, renewals, substitutes and reissues granted for said inventions and improvements in any foreign country, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, any and all claims and demands that Assignors may have against any person or entity relating to the right, title and interest in and to said inventions and improvements thereon, and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and any Letters Patent of the United States, and of foreign jurisdictions, or other rights to be obtained therefor and thereon, including but not limited to, any claim of infringement of rights, including provisional rights, whether heretofore or hereafter accrued, together with the right to retain for Assignee any and all sums that Assignee may obtain or recover as a result of the assertion or enforcement of any such claim or demand;

Docket No.: RST-004-P Page 2 of 5

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to: the said inventions and improvements thereon, and said application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and any Letters Patent of the United States and of any foreign jurisdiction to be obtained therefor and thereon, and that the same are unencumbered, and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable;

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said

Docket No.: RST-004-P Page 3 of 5

improvements to Assignee, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns;

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

		_MM.	
1/12/16	- 9/14/15	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Kussell Baker
United States of A	merica)	
State of	er York) ss.:	
County of	Queer)	
personally came			, before me own to be the
person described l	nerein and who execu	ted the foregoing i	instrument, and
acknowledged exe	ecution of the same.		
	State of	On this 14 day of Symbol personally came Russell Baker	United States of America State of New York) ss.: County of Queen) On this day of Symbol , 2016 personally came Russell Baker , to me known person described herein and who executed the foregoing in

THOMAS G. MEI
Notary Public, State of New York
Registration #01ME6222532
Qualified in Queens County
Commission Expires Sept. 7, 2018

Notary Public
My commission expires: 09/27/218

111 11

Date: Lawrence Zelner

United States of America
State of New Hersey
State of Berger

On this 7 day of September 2016, Lawrence Thanks before me personally came Lawrence Zelner
person described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

JASMINA JAULESKA Notary Public State of New Jersey My Commission Expires Mar 13, 2021

Docket No.: RST-004-P Page 5 of 5